AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE RIVERSIDE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE NOVEMBER 18, 2024 7:00 P.M.

FLAG SALUTE

PUBLIC NOTICE STATEMENT:

Public Notice of this meeting pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act has been given by the Riverside Township Committee in the following manner:

- 1. Posting written notice on the official bulletin board at the Township Municipal Building on January 9, 2024.
- 2. Written notice was delivered to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 9, 2024.
- 3. Filed written notice with the Clerk of the Township of Riverside on January 9, 2024.

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

- 1. October 21, 2024 Work Session Meeting.
- 2. October 21, 2024 Regular Meeting.

OPEN PORTION:

Agenda Items Only

ORDINANCES:

- 1. 2024 #21 First Reading Salary Ordinance An Ordinance fixing the compensation of certain officials and employees for the year 2024.
- 2. 2024 #22 First Reading Amending and Supplementing Chapter 179 of the Township Code entitled, "Curfew."

CONSENT AGENDA:

- Resolution 2024 #112 A Resolution Authorizing the Change Order #1 for the FY2023 NJDOT Municipal Aid – Pavilion Avenue and Second Street Improvements Contract RSTPX23009.
- 2. Resolution 2024 #113 A Resolution of the Township of Riverside Authorizing Compensation for 2024.
- 3. Resolution 2024 #114 A Resolution Authorizing the Chief Financial Officer to make additional transfers of funds if needed, to assure that all 2023 Budget Appropriations have adequate funds and Authorizing the Chief Financial Officer to pay all necessary bills through the end of the year.

- 4. Resolution 2024 #115 A Resolution Authorizing Change Order #1 For the FY2022 NJDOT Transit Village Wayfinding Contract No. RSTPX 23012.
- 5. Resolution 2024 #116 A Resolution of the Township of Riverside Adopting the 2024 Hazard Mitigation Plan.
- Resolution 2024 #117 A Resolution of the Township of Riverside Authorizing Change Order #2 for the FY2023 NJDOT Municipal Aid – Pavilion Avenue and Second Street Improvements Contract RSTPX23009.
- Resolution 2024 #118 Authorizing Budget Appropriation Transfers During the Last Two Months of the Fiscal Year for the Township of Riverside, Burlington County, New Jersey.
- 8. Resolution 2024 #119 Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation and Refund of Taxes for a Tax-Exempt Property.
- 9. Resolution 2024 #120 Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Uncashed Checks.
- 10. Resolution 2024 #121 Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Uncashed Checks.
- 11. Resolution 2024 #122 A Resolution Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation NJSA 40A:4-87.
- Resolution 2024 #123 Resolution of the Township of Riverside Authorizing the Revocation of the Landlord License Issued for Properties Known as 210 Kossuth Street, 709 Bridgeboro Street, 728 Filmore Street, 507 Bem Street, 20 W. Hancock Street and 224 E. Washington.
- 13. Authorization for the Municipal Clerk to advertise and receive RFPs/RFQs for 2025 Professional Services.

CORRESPONDENCE

- 1) James G. Fusco III Resignation from Planning Board effective December 9, 2024.
- 2) State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation NJDOT Fiscal Year 2025 Local Freight Impact Fund Applications.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Department of Public Safety – Honorable Corey Kimble Department of Public Works – Honorable Robert Giovanetti Department of Revenue, Finance & Economic Development – Honorable Mathew Kirk Department of Recreation – Honorable Christopher Marter Department of Public Events – Honorable Joseph Peditto

PROFESSIONAL REPORTS:

Solicitor's Report Engineer's Report Administrator's Report

APPROVAL OF REPORTS

APPROVAL OF BILLS

PUBLIC PORTION – Public Comment is intended to be an opportunity for the public to address the Township Committee and should not be expected to be a discussion or debate. Public Comment shall be limited to 3 minutes per speaker. Unused time may not be transferred to another speaker. Persons may speak once per public comment period. Please be polite when making your comments, and respectful of others being present. Any person engaging in disruptive behavior will be asked to refrain from such conduct by the Mayor and should the conduct continue, the person may be asked to leave the meeting.

RESOLUTION:

1) 2024 - #124 - A Resolution of the Township of Riverside Providing for a Meeting Not Open to the Public in Accordance with the Provisions of the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12.

MOTION TO REOPEN.

MOTION TO CLOSE